for all active full-time employees after fifty-two (52) weeks if an 
employee is unable to perform any occupation (reasonably 
suited by means of training, education or experience).  The Plan 
will provide for sixty-six and two thirds percent (66⅔%) of an 
employee’s basic monthly earnings to a maximum of one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00).  Coverage would 
cease the date an employee attains normal retirement age. 

SEMI-PRIVATE HOSPITAL 

The Employer agrees to provide for Semi-Private hospital care 
or Supplementary Health Care benefits for active full-time 
employees on the following basis:

[...]

is covered by Health and Dental benefits, they may waive the 
Health and Dental coverage.  Coverage would be made available 
if for some reasons the duplicate coverage ceases. 

OPTICAL 

The Employer agrees to provide Optical coverage for active full-
time employees in the amount of one hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($125.00) every twenty-four (24) month period, for the 
cost of frames, lenses and the fitting of prescription glasses 
when recommended by a doctor or optometrist.  Sunglasses or 
glasses for cosmetic purposes are not included nor is the cost of 
eye examinations.

[...]

for the employee and their eligible dependents up to age 
twenty-one (21).  The dental plan will include basic dental care, 
based on eighty percent (80%) re-imbursement of eligible 
expenses based on a two (2) year lag to the British Columbia 
Dental Association Fee Guide with an annual maximum of one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per individual-family 
member, with no deductible. 

PRESCRIPTION PLAN 

For those part-time employees who have one (1) year or more 
of service and worked eight hundred (800) hours in the previous 
calendar year, the Owner/Company will provide a drug plan for